YHM2029
400mA Ultra-Low Noise/High PSRR LDO V3.0
Oct.2023        YHMICROS Confidential        1
Features
 Input voltage range: 1.6V ~ 5.5V
 Fixed VOUT:
0.9V/1.2V/1.5V/1.8V/2.0V/2.2V/2.5V/2.7V/2.8V/2.85V
/3V/3.2V/3.3V/ 3.5V/4.5V in different version.

YH
MI
CR
OS
 C
ON
FI
DE
NT
IA
L
YHM2029
400mA Ultra-Low Noise/High PSRR LDO V3.0
Oct.2023        YHMICROS Confidential        2
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 2. YHM2029 Functional Block Diagram
MOSFET Control
&
Current Limit
Thermal

CR
OS
 C
ON
FI
DE
NT
IA
L
YHM2029
400mA Ultra-Low Noise/High PSRR LDO V3.0
Oct.2023        YHMICROS Confidential        15
7 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Output Voltage (V) Top Mark (Note 1) MOQ
YHM2029W4T09 4 WLCSP 0.9 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T12 4 WLCSP 1.2 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T15 4 WLCSP 1.5 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T18 4 WLCSP 1.8 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T20 4 WLCSP 2.0 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T22 4 WLCSP 2.2 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T25 4 WLCSP 2.5 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T27 4 WLCSP 2.7 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T28 4 WLCSP 2.8 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T285 4 WLCSP 2.85 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T30 4 WLCSP 3 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T32 4 WLCSP 3.2 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T33 4 WLCSP 3.3 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T35 4 WLCSP 3.5 xx 5000
YHM2029W4T45 4 WLCSP 4.5 xx 5000
YHM2029S5T09 5 SOT23 0.9 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T12 5 SOT23 1.2 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T15 5 SOT23 1.5 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T18 5 SOT23 1.8 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T20 5 SOT23 2.0 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T22 5 SOT23 2.2 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T25 5 SOT23 2.5 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T27 5 SOT23 2.7 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T28 5 SOT23 2.8 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T285 5 SOT23 2.85 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T30 5 SOT23 3 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T32 5 SOT23 3.2 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T33 5 SOT23 3.3 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T35 5 SOT23 3.5 2029x 3000
YHM2029S5T45 5 SOT23 4.5 2029x 3000
YHM2029D4T09 4 DFN 0.9 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T12 4 DFN 1.2 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T15 4 DFN 1.5 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T18 4 DFN 1.8 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T20 4 DFN 2.0 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T22 4 DFN 2.2 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T25 4 DFN 2.5 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T27 4 DFN 2.7 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T28 4 DFN 2.8 xx 3000
YH
MI
CR
OS
 C
ON
FI
DE
NT
IA
L
YHM2029
400mA Ultra-Low Noise/High PSRR LDO V3.0
Oct.2023        YHMICROS Confidential        16
Part Number Package Output Voltage (V) Top Mark (Note 1) MOQ
YHM2029D4T285 4 DFN 2.85 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T30 4 DFN 3 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T32 4 DFN 3.2 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T33 4 DFN 3.3 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T35 4 DFN 3.5 xx 3000
YHM2029D4T45 4 DFN 4.5 xx 3000
T = Tape and reel.
Note: xx or x is tracking numbers for internal usage.
YH
MI